
Bob Jones (2-0-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Pfeiffer (0-3-0, 0-0-0)
09/06/2023 at Misenheimer (N.E. Lefko Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/06/2023
Attendance: 170
Stadium: N.E. Lefko Field
Officials: Referee, Luis Solorio   Asst. Referee, Steve Lenio   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Bob Jones 2 2 4
Pfeiffer 1 0 1

Bob Jones 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Cummings, Margaret 0 0 0 0 90
7 Arrowood, Abby 0 0 0 0 38
8 Tierney, Reagan 0 0 0 0 51
10 Marks, Mia 0 0 0 1 22
11 Ward, Sarah 1 0 0 0 48
17 Baladi, Celeste 0 0 0 0 84
18 Gonzalez, Gabriela 3 3 2 0 44
19 Cummings, Sylvia 3 1 1 2 59
24 Adams, Braden 0 0 0 0 90
29 Johnson, Rylee 0 0 0 0 67
30 Peters, Francesca 0 0 0 1 55

Substitutes
3 Walton, Emily 0 0 0 0 11
5 Farr, Jane 0 0 0 0 62
9 Cruz, Estrella 0 0 0 0 45
13 Cummings, Elli 1 1 1 0 27
14 Hartzler, Julia 0 0 0 0 29
15 VanDoodewaard, Susie 0 0 0 0 20
16 Hartzler, Caroline 1 1 0 0 21
22 Townsend, Jessica 0 0 0 0 52
23 Schmidt, Ashlyn 2 1 0 0 19
25 Green, Lauren 0 0 0 0 10
26 Poore, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 11
27 Nelson, Abby 0 0 0 0 20
28 Miller, Shannon 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 11 7 4 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Cummings, Margaret 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Pfeiffer 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Ollis, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Hayden, Rory 0 0 0 0 84
MID 5 Regino, Yurani 0 0 0 0 41
DEF 7 Riera, Yailine 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 8 Flores-Perez, Crysty 0 0 0 0 75
MID 9 Siders, Sydney 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 10 Esquivel, Kelsy 3 1 1 0 88
MID 11 Johnson, Chloe 1 1 0 0 64
DEF 12 Taylor, Jadelyn 0 0 0 0 64
FWD 22 Spencer, Khamani 1 1 0 0 76
DEF 23 Flores-Perez, Yasmin 0 0 0 1 90

Substitutes
FWD 4 Robinson, Analise 0 0 0 0 49
FWD 13 Lynthacum, Madison 0 0 0 0 28
MID 19 Cotino-Benitez, Bridget 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 28 Blankenship, Kayla 0 0 0 0 30

Totals 5 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Ollis, Kaylee 90:00 4 3

Totals 4 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Bob Jones 7 4 11
Pfeiffer 4 1 5

Saves By Period
Bob Jones 2 0 2
Pfeiffer 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Bob Jones 2 0 2
Pfeiffer 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Bob Jones 2 2 4
Pfeiffer 1 4 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

00:58 PFU Kelsy Esquivel Yasmin Flores-Perez
GOAL by PFU Esquivel, Kelsy Assist by Flores-
Perez, Yasmin.

16:12 BJU Gabriela Gonzalez Mia Marks
GOAL by BJU Gonzalez, Gabriela Assist by
Marks, Mia.

28:04 BJU Gabriela Gonzalez Francesca Peters , Sylvia Cummings
GOAL by BJU Gonzalez, Gabriela Assist by
Peters, Francesca and Cummings, Sylvia.

45:50 BJU Sylvia Cummings GOAL by BJU Cummings, Sylvia.



88:45 BJU Elli Cummings Sylvia Cummings
GOAL by BJU Cummings, Elli Assist by
Cummings, Sylvia.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PFU Ollis, Kaylee at goalie for Pfeiffer
00:00 BJU Cummings, Margaret at goalie for Bob Jones
00:50 BJU Offside against Bob Jones.
00:58 PFU GOAL by PFU Esquivel, Kelsy Assist by Flores-Perez, Yasmin.

Bob Jones 0, Pfeiffer 1
02:57 PFU Shot by PFU Spencer, Khamani, bottom left, saved by Cummings, Margaret.
03:59 PFU Shot by PFU Esquivel, Kelsy.
11:14 BJU Shot by BJU Cummings, Sylvia, out top left.
13:03 BJU Shot by BJU Ward, Sarah, out right.
13:24 BJU Corner kick [13:24].
14:13 BJU Shot by BJU Gonzalez, Gabriela, bottom left, saved by Ollis, Kaylee.
14:50 BJU Corner kick [14:50].
15:51 PFU Shot by PFU Johnson, Chloe, bottom right, saved by Cummings, Margaret.
16:12 BJU GOAL by BJU Gonzalez, Gabriela Assist by Marks, Mia.

Bob Jones 1, Pfeiffer 1
18:01 PFU Foul on Johnson, Chloe.
19:14 PFU PFU substitution: Blankenship, Kayla for Regino, Yurani.
21:59 PFU PFU substitution: Robinson, Analise for Johnson, Chloe.
21:59 BJU BJU substitution: Farr, Jane for Marks, Mia.
21:59 BJU BJU substitution: Hartzler, Julia for Johnson, Rylee.
28:04 BJU GOAL by BJU Gonzalez, Gabriela Assist by Peters, Francesca and Cummings, Sylvia.

Bob Jones 2, Pfeiffer 1
29:56 PFU PFU substitution: Cotino-Benitez, Bridget for Flores-Perez, Crysty.
29:56 BJU BJU substitution: Miller, Shannon for Ward, Sarah.
29:56 BJU BJU substitution: Hartzler, Caroline for Peters, Francesca.
30:21 BJU Shot by BJU Cummings, Sylvia, top woodwork.
33:02 BJU BJU substitution: Townsend, Jessica for Arrowood, Abby.
33:02 BJU BJU substitution: Walton, Emily for Cummings, Sylvia.
34:18 BJU Foul on Gonzalez, Gabriela.
34:54 BJU Offside against Bob Jones.
36:04 BJU Offside against Bob Jones.
37:17 PFU PFU substitution: Lynthacum, Madison for Blankenship, Kayla.
37:17 BJU BJU substitution: VanDoodewaard, Sue for Gonzalez, Gabriela.
40:12 BJU Shot by BJU Hartzler, Caroline, bottom center, saved by Ollis, Kaylee.
40:47 BJU Foul on VanDoodewaard, Sue.
44:14 BJU BJU substitution: Green, Lauren for VanDoodewaard, Sue.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BJU

FOR BJU: , #1 Cummings, Margaret, #22 Townsend, Jessica, #9 Cruz, Estrella, #5 Farr, Jane, #13 Cummings, Elli,
#17 Baladi, Celeste, #19 Cummings, Sylvia, #29 Johnson, Rylee, #24 Adams, Braden, #30 Peters, Francesca, #23
Schmidt, Ashlyn.

45:00 PFU

FOR PFU: , #0 Ollis, Kaylee, #2 Hayden, Rory, #5 Regino, Yurani, #7 Riera, Yailine, #8 Flores-Perez, Crysty, #9
Siders, Sydney, #10 Esquivel, Kelsy, #11 Johnson, Chloe, #12 Taylor, Jadelyn, #22 Spencer, Khamani, #23 Flores-
Perez, Yasmin.

45:00 PFU PFU substitution: Regino, Yurani for Lynthacum, Madison.
45:00 PFU PFU substitution: Flores-Perez, Crysty for Cotino-Benitez, Bridget.
45:00 PFU PFU substitution: Johnson, Chloe for Robinson, Analise.
45:00 BJU BJU substitution: Cruz, Estrella for Tierney, Reagan.
45:00 BJU BJU substitution: Cummings, Elli for Miller, Shannon.
45:00 BJU BJU substitution: Cummings, Sylvia for Green, Lauren.
45:00 BJU BJU substitution: Johnson, Rylee for Walton, Emily.
45:00 BJU BJU substitution: Peters, Francesca for Hartzler, Julia.
45:00 BJU BJU substitution: unknown player for Hartzler, Caroline.
45:00 BJU BJU substitution: Schmidt, Ashlyn for unknown player.
45:50 BJU GOAL by BJU Cummings, Sylvia.

Bob Jones 3, Pfeiffer 1
47:22 PFU Foul on Hayden, Rory.
52:22 PFU Foul on Spencer, Khamani.
52:45 BJU Offside against Bob Jones.



57:06 BJU Shot by BJU Schmidt, Ashlyn, out right.
57:29 BJU Foul on Cummings, Elli.
59:01 PFU Foul on Spencer, Khamani.
59:28 BJU Shot by BJU Schmidt, Ashlyn, bottom center, saved by Ollis, Kaylee.
62:51 BJU Foul on Schmidt, Ashlyn.
63:50 PFU PFU substitution: Robinson, Analise for Taylor, Jadelyn.
63:50 PFU PFU substitution: Cotino-Benitez, Bridget for Spencer, Khamani.
63:50 BJU BJU substitution: Nelson, Abby for Cummings, Sylvia.
63:50 BJU BJU substitution: VanDoodewaard, Sue for Peters, Francesca.
63:50 BJU BJU substitution: Green, Lauren for Schmidt, Ashlyn.
63:59 BJU Offside against Bob Jones.
66:00 PFU PFU substitution: Lynthacum, Madison for Regino, Yurani.
66:00 BJU BJU substitution: Ward, Sarah for Cummings, Elli.
69:32 BJU Offside against Bob Jones.
72:07 BJU BJU substitution: Poore, Kaylee for Green, Lauren.
73:27 PFU Foul on Siders, Sydney.
77:43 PFU PFU substitution: Spencer, Khamani for Lynthacum, Madison.
77:43 PFU PFU substitution: Blankenship, Kayla for Cotino-Benitez, Bridget.
77:43 BJU BJU substitution: Hartzler, Caroline for Nelson, Abby.
77:43 BJU BJU substitution: Hartzler, Julia for VanDoodewaard, Sue.
79:38 PFU Shot by PFU Esquivel, Kelsy, out right.
80:26 PFU PFU substitution: Lynthacum, Madison for Johnson, Chloe.
83:08 PFU PFU substitution: Johnson, Chloe for Siders, Sydney.
83:08 BJU BJU substitution: Tierney, Reagan for Townsend, Jessica.
83:08 BJU BJU substitution: Nelson, Abby for Farr, Jane.
83:08 BJU BJU substitution: Peters, Francesca for Ward, Sarah.
83:08 BJU BJU substitution: Gonzalez, Gabriela for Baladi, Celeste.
83:08 BJU BJU substitution: Cummings, Sylvia for Hartzler, Caroline.
83:08 BJU BJU substitution: Cummings, Elli for Hartzler, Julia.
83:08 BJU BJU substitution: Arrowood, Abby for Poore, Kaylee.
83:36 PFU PFU substitution: Siders, Sydney for Hayden, Rory.
84:32 BJU Offside against Bob Jones.
87:22 PFU PFU substitution: Cotino-Benitez, Bridget for Esquivel, Kelsy.
87:22 BJU BJU substitution: Townsend, Jessica for Arrowood, Abby.
88:45 BJU GOAL by BJU Cummings, Elli Assist by Cummings, Sylvia.

Bob Jones 4, Pfeiffer 1
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


